This Amendment is proposed by the Planning 
Board and was unanimously approved 7-0. It is necessary to comply with 
the new State ADU requirements.
ADJOURN TO WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2026, 6:00 PM

Article 3:	� Town Operating Budget

�  Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $5,057,709 (Five 
million, fifty-seven thousand, seven hundred and nine dollars) as the 
2026 Operating Budget for general municipal operations? This amount 
does not include appropriations contained in special or individual 
articles addressed separately. Recommended by the Select Board (2-1), 
Recommended by the Budget Committee (7-0).

[...]

taxes, based on the prior fiscal year’s actual amount of local taxes raised, 
by more than 4%. Submitted by petition. Not recommended by the 
Select Board (2-1). 3/5 Majority vote required.

Article 9:	 Police Department Vehicle Capital Reserve Fund

�  Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate $15,000 (Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars) to be added to the previously established Police 
Department Vehicle Capital Reserve Fund? Recommended by the 
Select Board (2-1), Recommended by the Budget Committee (7-0). 
Majority vote required.

Article 10:	 Bridge Repair/Replacement Capital Reserve Fund

�  Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $125,000 
(One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars) to be added to the 
previously established Bridge Repair/ Replacement and Maintenance 
Capital Reserve Fund? Recommended by the Select Board (2-1), 
Recommended by the Budget Committee (7-0). Majority vote required.

Article 11:	 Highway Equipment Capital Reserve Fund

[...]

(2-1), Recommended by the Budget Committee (7-0). Majority vote 
required.

Town Warrant (cont.)
For the Town of Warner

The State of New Hampshire

Article 12:	 Transfer Station Equipment Capital Reserve Fund

�  Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate $25,000 (Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars) to be added to the previously established Transfer 
Station Equipment Capital Reserve Fund? Recommended by the Select 
Board (3-0), Recommended by the Budget Committee (7-0). Majority 
vote required.

Article 13:	 Fire Fighters Equipment Capital Reserve Fund

[...]

Rescue Vehicle Capital Reserve Fund? Recommended by the Select 
Board (2-1), Recommended by the Budget Committee (7-0). Majority 
vote required.

Article 15:	 Property Revaluation Capital Reserve Fund

�  Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate $32,500 (Thirty-two 
Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars) to be added to the previously 
established Property Revaluation Capital Reserve Fund? Recommended 
by the Selectboard (3-0), Recommended by the Budget Committee (7-
0). Majority vote required.

Article 16:	 Establish a Contingency Fund

�  Shall the Town vote to establish a contingency fund for the current

[...]

the Select Board (3-0), Recommended by the Budget Committee (7-0). 
Majority vote required.

Article 18:	 Modify optional veterans tax credit

�  Shall the Town of Warner vote in accordance with RSA 72:27-a to 
modify the provisions of RSA 72:35, previously adopted, for an optional 
tax credit of $2,150 (Two Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty Dollars) 
for a Service-Connected Total and Permanent Disability on residential 
property? If approved, this article shall take effect for the 2026 property 
tax year. Recommended by the Select Board (3-0), Recommended by 
the Budget Committee (7-0).